17, Enclose a filing fee as required by G.S. §62-300. A Class A company (annual revenue of $1.000,000 or more)
requires a $500 filing fee. A Class B company (annual revenues between $200,000 and $1,000,000) requires
a $250 filing fee. A Class C company (annual revenues less than $200,000) requires a fling fee of $100. MAKE

CHECK PAYABLE TO N.C. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCEIUTILITIES COMMISSION.

SIGNATURE
18. Application shall be signed and verified by the Applicant.

19. (Typed or Printed Name)  1 ..-61\\C ),N\CW\

Signature
e. 2'7

Date

personally appearing before me and being first duly sworn, says that the information contained in this application and
in the exhibits attached hereto are true to the best of his/her knowledge and belief.

This the c_ \--e tc'al"y of  2022,

Address

My Commission Expires:  \C

Aqua North Carolina, Inc. Exhibit Aw
Docket W-218 Sub 573

AQUA North Carolina Water and Sewer
Original Cost Rate Base

Test Year Ending December 31, 2021
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l) (m) (n)

Line Per Books Pro Forma Pro Forma Source
No. Item 12/31/2021 Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments 12/31/2022  Adjustments 12/31/2023 Adjustment 12/31/2024 Adjustment 12/31/2025 Schedule*

1 Utility Plant in Service 312,796,925   -   312,796,925   -   312,796,925   -   312,796,925   -   312,796,925   -   312,796,925   Schedule 1, Column (e)
2 Post Test Year Utility Plant in Service Additions -   -   -   24,497,238   24,497,238   22,623,920   47,121,158   21,487,782   68,608,940   21,087,387   89,696,326   Schedule 2, Column (c)
3 Post Test Year Utility Plant RETIREMENTS -   -   -   (2,449,731)   (2,449,731)   (2,262,400)   (4,712,131)   (2,148,788)   (6,860,919)   (2,108,745)   (8,969,664)   Schedule 2, Column (b)
4 Common Assets Allocation -   7,496,559   7,496,559   651,900   8,148,459   676,500   8,824,959   691,875   9,516,834   691,875   10,208,709   Schedule 3, Column (d)
5 IT Common Assets Allocation -   6,150,637   6,150,637   1,728,255   7,878,892   911,750   8,790,642   1,023,163   9,813,805   765,657   10,579,462   Schedule 4, Column (d)
6 IT Common Assets Allocation - SIP/SAP -   2,935,237   2,935,237   1,836,962   4,772,199   1,139,146   5,911,345   28,598   5,939,943   6,021   5,945,963
7
8 Accumulated Depreciation and Cost of Removal Reserve (87,951,701)   -   (87,951,701)   (7,928,045)   (95,879,746)   (7,928,045)   (103,807,791)   (8,385,675)   (112,193,466)   (8,385,675)   (120,579,141)   Schedule 1, Column (o)
9 Accum Depr Reserve on Post Test Year Additions [1] -   -   -   (562,849)   (562,849)   (1,599,717)   (2,162,565)   (2,502,738)   (4,665,303)   (3,290,041)   (7,955,344)   Schedule 2, Column (h)

10 Accum Depr Reserve on Post Test Year RETIREMENTS -   -   -   2,449,731   2,449,731   2,262,400   4,712,131   2,148,788   6,860,919   2,108,745   8,969,664   Schedule 2, Column (i)
11 Accum Depr Reserve on Common Assets -   (2,458,666)   (2,458,666)   (465,764)   (2,924,430)   (465,764)   (3,390,194)   (479,820)   (3,870,014)   (479,820)   (4,349,834)   Schedule 3, Column (l)
12 Accum Depr Reserve on IT Common Assets -   (1,242,756)   (1,242,756)   (950,119)   (2,192,875)   (950,119)   (3,142,994)   (1,222,259)   (4,365,253)   (1,222,259)   (5,587,512)   Schedule 4, Column (k)
13 Accum Depr Reserve on IT Common Assets - SIP/SAP -   (24,460)   (24,460)   -   (24,460)   -   (24,460)   -   (24,460)   -   (24,460)
14 Total Depreciated Utility Plant in Service - Ln 1 thru Ln 12 224,845,224   12,856,551   237,701,775   18,807,578   256,509,353   14,407,671   270,917,025   10,640,926   281,557,951   9,173,144   290,731,095
15
16 Deduct:
17 Contributions in Aid of Construction at 12/31/2021 (102,529,498)   -   (102,529,498)   -   (102,529,498)   -   (102,529,498)   -   (102,529,498)   -   (102,529,498)   Schedule 5, Column (d)
18 IT Common CIAC Allocation (19,602)   -   (19,602)   -   (19,602)   -   (19,602)   -   (19,602)   -   (19,602)   Schedule 6, Column (d)

[…]

43 Unclaimed Refunds (46,582)   -   (46,582)   -   (46,582)   -   (46,582)   -   (46,582)   Schedule 12, Column (f)
44 Total Aqua North Carolina Water Rate Base - Ln 31 thru Ln 43 166,015,641   12,856,551   163,693,549   20,214,886   183,528,745   15,647,440   199,176,185   11,458,425   210,634,610   9,945,464   220,580,074

45 Average Rate Base 191,352,465   204,905,397   215,607,342

* From W-1, Item 10 Rate Base schedule for Aqua North Carolina Water, unless otherwise noted.
[1] Includes allocated common plant. See Exhibit A1 for detail.
[2] Adjustments are calculated using the Compound Annual Growth Factor ("CAGR") of 3.04%

Rate Year 1 Rate Year 2 Rate Year 3

WATER
Test Year Base Year Multi-Year Rate Plan

I I

Aqua North Carolina, Inc. Exhibit As
Docket W-218 Sub 573

AQUA North Carolina Water and Sewer
Original Cost Rate Base

Test Year Ending December 31, 2021
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l) (m) (n)

Line Per Books Pro Forma Pro Forma Source
No. Item 12/31/2021 Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments 12/31/2022  Adjustments 12/31/2023 Adjustment 12/31/2024 Adjustment 12/31/2025 Schedule*

1 Utility Plant in Service 180,454,604   -   180,454,604   -   180,454,604   -   180,454,604   -   180,454,604   -   180,454,604   Schedule 1, Column (e)
2 Post Test Year Utility Plant in Service Additions -   -   -   19,987,607   19,987,607   8,170,062   28,157,669   15,219,062   43,376,731   6,549,062   49,925,793   Schedule 2, Column (c)
3 Post Test Year Utility Plant RETIREMENTS -   -   -   (1,998,774)   (1,998,774)   (817,021)   (2,815,795)   (1,521,919)   (4,337,714)   (654,919)   (4,992,633)   Schedule 2, Column (b)
4 Common Assets Allocation -   2,106,588   2,106,588   183,062   2,289,650   189,970   2,479,620   194,288   2,673,908   194,288   2,868,195   Schedule 3, Column (d)
5 IT Common Assets Allocation -   1,727,741   1,727,741   485,317   2,213,058   256,031   2,469,089   287,318   2,756,406   215,006   2,971,413   Schedule 4, Column (d)
6 IT Common Assets Allocation - SIP/SAP -   824,521   824,521   515,843   1,340,364   319,887   1,660,251   8,031   1,668,281   1,691   1,669,972
7
8 Accumulated Depreciation and Cost of Removal Reserve (48,002,333)   -   (48,002,333)   (5,035,001)   (53,037,334)   (5,035,001)   (58,072,335)   (5,062,665)   (63,135,000)   (5,062,665)   (68,197,665)   Schedule 1, Column (o)
9 Accum Depr Reserve on Post Test Year Additions [1] -   -   -   (318,591)   (318,591)   (790,999)   (1,109,590)   (1,180,381)   (2,289,970)   (1,542,431)   (3,832,401)   Schedule 2, Column (h)

10 Accum Depr Reserve on Post Test Year RETIREMENTS -   -   -   1,998,774   1,998,774   817,021   2,815,795   1,521,919   4,337,714   654,919   4,992,633   Schedule 2, Column (i)
11 Accum Depr Reserve on Common Assets -   (691,507)   (691,507)   (130,806)   (822,313)   (130,806)   (953,119)   (134,903)   (1,088,022)   (134,903)   (1,222,925)   Schedule 3, Column (l)
12 Accum Depr Reserve on IT Common Assets -   (349,096)   (349,096)   (266,893)   (615,989)   (266,893)   (882,882)   (343,338)   (1,226,220)   (343,338)   (1,569,558)   Schedule 4, Column (k)
13 Accum Depr Reserve on IT Common Assets - SIP/SAP -   (6,871)   (6,871)   -   (6,871)   -   (6,871)   -   (6,871)   -   (6,871)
14 Total Depreciated Utility Plant in Service - Ln 1 thru Ln 13 132,452,271   3,611,376   136,063,647   15,420,538   151,484,185   2,712,252   154,196,436   8,987,411   163,183,847   (123,290)   163,060,557
15
16 Deduct:
17 Contributions in Aid of Construction at 12/31/2021 (91,738,541)   -   (91,738,541)   -   (91,738,541)   -   (91,738,541)   -   (91,738,541)   -   (91,738,541)   Schedule 5, Column (d)
18 IT Common CIAC Allocation (5,506)   -   (5,506)   -   (5,506)   -   (5,506)   -   (5,506)   -   (5,506)   Schedule 6, Column (d)

[…]

71 Total  Adjusted Expenses   32,348,703   4,386,666   36,735,369   2,901,230   39,636,596   1,776,624   41,413,220   130,389   41,543,609   2,527,097   44,070,706   13,110   44,083,816   1,630,139   45,713,955   216,010   45,929,965

72 Net Operating Income   5,857,137   (401,525)   5,455,611   4,242,671   9,698,285   (8,288,241)   1,410,044   8,725,379   10,135,423   (517,869)   7,958,200   2,221,176   10,179,376   (1,266,624)   8,915,821   2,110,289   11,026,109

 WATER

Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma
Rate Year 3Test Year Base Year Rate Year 1 Rate Year 2

I

Aqua North Carolina, Inc.  Exhibit Ds
Docket W-218 Sub 573
AQUA North Carolina Water and Sewer
Profit and Loss Statement, Summary
Test Year Ending December 31, 2021

 Non-MYRP

Line Pro Forma Proposed Total Proposed Total Proposed Total Proposed Total
No. Acct # Item Notes Per Books  Adjustments  As Adjusted  Increase After Increase  Adjustments As Adjusted  Increase  After Increase  Adjustments As Adjusted  Increase  After Increase  Adjustments As Adjusted  Increase  After Increase

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i) (j) (k) (l) (m) (n) (o) (p) (q) (r) (s) (t)

1 Revenue
2 Sales
3 521 Flat Rate Rev  Ex.Hs   7,085,895   60,353   7,146,248   1,284,911   8,431,159   284,818   7,431,066   1,418,173   8,849,239   340,730   9,189,970   280,817   9,470,787   351,318   9,822,105   143,331   9,965,436
4 522 Measured Rev  Ex.Hs   10,246,769   424,391   10,671,160   2,190,725   12,861,886   374,010   11,045,170   2,395,824   13,440,994   456,269   13,897,263   41,441   13,938,704   457,633   14,396,337   217,806   14,614,143
5 536030 SSIC Revenue  Ex.Hs   119,259   460,514   579,773   (579,773)   -   21,688   601,461   (601,461)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
6 Subtotal Sales Revenues   17,451,923   945,258   18,397,181   2,895,864   21,293,045   680,517   19,077,698   3,212,536   22,290,234   797,000   23,087,233   322,258   23,409,491   808,950   24,218,442   361,137   24,579,579
7 Other Revenues
8 414 Net Gain(Loss) Utility Property A4   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
9 419 Interest Income E3   9,020   (9,020)   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -

[…]

32 Block3 82,754 81,932 84,075 84,075 11.10   933,235 11.720$   985,362$   15,000

33 Block4 86,083 85,228 87,457 87,457 14.79   1,293,492 15.620$   1,366,082$   none
34 Irrigation Tiers
35 Block1Irr 16,524 17,053 17,053 17,053 11.10$   189,293 11.720$   199,867$   15,000

36 Block2Irr 10,570 10,832 10,832 10,832 14.79   160,198 15.620$   169,189$   none

Page 1 of 3 printed 6/25/2022

Col # (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Pro Forma at Presnt Rates Pro Forma at Proposed Rates Block

Line Test Yr Normlzd ProFrma -- ProFrma Rate as of PF Rev at Proposed RY 2 Rev at Top Lmt
No. Class/Meter Size Units TY Units Units RY1 -- Units RY 2 Rate Yr 1 RY 1 Rate RY 2 Rate Proposed Gallons
37 Aqua Subtot 3,372,142 3,329,833 3,413,620 3,417,477 8.17$   27,903,649$  8.600$   29,386,347$

Page 2 of 3 printed 6/25/2022

-.

Col # (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Pro Forma at Presnt Rates Pro Forma at Proposed Rates Block

Line Test Yr Normlzd ProFrma -- ProFrma Rate as of PF Rev at Proposed RY 2 Rev at Top Lmt
No. Class/Meter Size Units TY Units Units RY1 -- Units RY 2 Rate Yr 1 RY 1 Rate RY 2 Rate Proposed Gallons
38 Purchased Water
39 Provider
40 ChthmCnty- 10,486 10,320 10,320 10,320 7.04$   72,653$   7.04   72,653$
41 ChthmCntyCPP 7,982 7,747 7,747 7,747 9.98   77,315 9.98   77,315$
42 CtyAshvll 1,340 1,287 1,287 1,287 4.96   6,384 4.96   6,384$
43 CtyBlmnt 3,945 3,813 3,813 3,813 14.40   54,907 14.40   54,907$
44 CtyChrltt 36,014 33,991 33,991 33,991 2.19   74,440 2.19   74,440$
45 CtyCncrd 1,774 1,754 1,754 1,754 5.42   9,507 5.42   9,507$
46 CtyHckry(in) 3,179 3,151 3,151 3,151 3.25   10,241 3.25   10,241$
47 CtyHckry(out) 598 592 592 592 3.25   1,924 3.25   1,924$
48 CtyHndrsnv 9,904 9,987 9,987 9,987 4.83   48,237 4.83   48,237$
49 CtyLnclntn 5,561 5,497 5,497 5,497 9.21   50,627 9.21   50,627$
50 CtyMrgntn 5,808 5,712 5,712 5,712 2.51   14,337 2.51   14,337$
51 CtyMtAiry 3,827 3,788 3,788 3,788 6.69   25,342 6.69   25,342$
52 CtyNwtn 863 850 850 850 3.29   2,797 3.29   2,797$
53 DvdsnWtr 5,748 5,649 5,649 5,649 4.76   26,889 4.76   26,889$
54 HrnttCnty 40,164 38,962 38,962 38,962 2.78   108,314 2.78   108,314$
55 IredllWtr 1,138 1,186 1,186 1,186 3.61   4,281 3.61   4,281$
56 JhnstnCnty 246,270 235,247 235,247 235,247 3.21   755,143 3.21   755,143$
57 TwnFqy-Vrna 3,139 3,090 3,090 3,090 5.18   16,006 5.18   16,006$
58 TwnFrstCty 2,057 2,031 2,031 2,031 5.63   11,435 5.63   11,435$
59 TwnPttsbro 34,512 35,801 35,801 35,801 23.72   849,200 23.72   849,200$
60 TwnSprcPn 2,684 2,658 2,658 2,658 5.96   15,842 5.96   15,842$
61 Purchased Subtot 426,995 413,113 413,113 413,113 5.41$   2,235,820$   5.41$   2,235,820$
62 Billed Usage Total 3,799,136 3,742,946 3,826,733 3,830,590 7.87$   30,139,470$  8.26$   31,622,167$
63
64 Availability 1,929 1,836 1,656 1,536 5.00$   7,680$   5.00$   7,680$
65
66 Total Service Revenue Billed 51,203,807$  51,533,228$  53,777,212$
67 SIC Revenue 4711 0 -   0
68 Misc Chrgs 4710 291,623 291,623   297,337
69 St Tax Adj 4712 0 -   -
70 Abatements (72,684) (72,684)   (77,556)
71 Subtot Non-Srvc 218,939   218,939   219,781
72 Total Billed Revenue 51,422,746$  51,752,168$  53,996,993$
73
74
75 Proposed Revenue Requirement: 53,984,270$
76 Rounding Difference: 12,724$
77 Pct Diff: 0.02%
78
79
80

Page 3 of 3 printed 6/25/2022

Aqua North Carolina, Inc. EXHIBIT Hw - RY3

[…]

33 Block4 86,083 85,228 87,457 87,457 87,457 15.62   1,366,082 16.40   1,434,298$   none
34 Irrigation Tiers
35 Block1Irr 16,524 17,053 17,053 17,053 17,053 11.72$   199,867 12.31$   209,928$   15,000

36 Block2Irr 10,570 10,832 10,832 10,832 10,832 15.62   169,189 16.40   177,637$   none

Page 1 of 3 printed 6/25/2022

Col # (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Pro Forma at Presnt Rates Pro Forma at Proposed Rates Block

Line Test Yr Normlzd ProFrma ProFrma ProFrma Rate as of PF Rev at Proposed RY 3 Rev at Top Lmt
No. Class/Meter Size Units TY Units Units RY1 Units RY2 Units RY 3 Rate Yr 2 RY 2 Rate RY 3 Rate Proposed Gallons
37 Aqua Subtot 3,372,142 3,329,833 3,413,620 3,417,477 3,421,335 8.60$   29,419,518$  9.05$   30,947,431$

Page 2 of 3 printed 6/25/2022

Col # (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Pro Forma at Presnt Rates Pro Forma at Proposed Rates Block

Line Test Yr Normlzd ProFrma ProFrma ProFrma Rate as of PF Rev at Proposed RY 3 Rev at Top Lmt
No. Class/Meter Size Units TY Units Units RY1 Units RY2 Units RY 3 Rate Yr 2 RY 2 Rate RY 3 Rate Proposed Gallons
38 Purchased Water
39 Provider
40 ChthmCnty- 10,486 10,320 10,320 10,320 10,320 7.04$   72,653$   7.04   72,653$
41 ChthmCntyCPP 7,982 7,747 7,747 7,747 7,747 9.98   77,315 9.98   77,315$
42 CtyAshvll 1,340 1,287 1,287 1,287 1,287 4.96   6,384 4.96   6,384$
43 CtyBlmnt 3,945 3,813 3,813 3,813 3,813 14.40   54,907 14.40   54,907$
44 CtyChrltt 36,014 33,991 33,991 33,991 33,991 2.19   74,440 2.19   74,440$
45 CtyCncrd 1,774 1,754 1,754 1,754 1,754 5.42   9,507 5.42   9,507$
46 CtyHckry(in) 3,179 3,151 3,151 3,151 3,151 3.25   10,241 3.25   10,241$
47 CtyHckry(out) 598 592 592 592 592 3.25   1,924 3.25   1,924$
48 CtyHndrsnv 9,904 9,987 9,987 9,987 9,987 4.83   48,237 4.83   48,237$
49 CtyLnclntn 5,561 5,497 5,497 5,497 5,497 9.21   50,627 9.21   50,627$
50 CtyMrgntn 5,808 5,712 5,712 5,712 5,712 2.51   14,337 2.51   14,337$
51 CtyMtAiry 3,827 3,788 3,788 3,788 3,788 6.69   25,342 6.69   25,342$
52 CtyNwtn 863 850 850 850 850 3.29   2,797 3.29   2,797$
53 DvdsnWtr 5,748 5,649 5,649 5,649 5,649 4.76   26,889 4.76   26,889$
54 HrnttCnty 40,164 38,962 38,962 38,962 38,962 2.78   108,314 2.78   108,314$
55 IredllWtr 1,138 1,186 1,186 1,186 1,186 3.61   4,281 3.61   4,281$
56 JhnstnCnty 246,270 235,247 235,247 235,247 235,247 3.21   755,143 3.21   755,143$
57 TwnFqy-Vrna 3,139 3,090 3,090 3,090 3,090 5.18   16,006 5.18   16,006$
58 TwnFrstCty 2,057 2,031 2,031 2,031 2,031 5.63   11,435 5.63   11,435$
59 TwnPttsbro 34,512 35,801 35,801 35,801 35,801 23.72   849,200 23.72   849,200$
60 TwnSprcPn 2,684 2,658 2,658 2,658 2,658 5.96   15,842 5.96   15,842$
61 Purchased Subtot 426,995 413,113 413,113 413,113 413,113 5.41$   2,235,820$   5.41$   2,235,820$
62 Billed Usage Total 3,799,136 3,742,946 3,826,733 3,830,590 3,834,448 8.26$   31,655,338$  8.65$   33,183,251$
63
64 Availability 1,929 1,836 1,656 1,536 1,536 5.00$   7,680$   5.00$   7,680$
65
66 Total Service Revenue Billed 51,203,807$  ######## 54,119,517$  56,452,444$
67 SIC Revenue 4711 0 0 -   0
68 Misc Chrgs 4710 291,623 297,337 295,529   299,434
69 St Tax Adj 4712 0 0 -   -
70 Abatements (72,684) (77,556) (76,014)   (79,344)
71 Subtot Non-Srvc 218,939   219,781   219,514   220,090
72 Total Billed Revenue 51,422,746$  ######## 54,339,031$  56,672,534$
73
74
75 Proposed Revenue Requirement: 56,683,483$
76 Rounding Difference: (10,949)$
77 Pct Diff: -0.02%
78

[…]

33 Block4 86,083 12.42   1,069,134 85,228 85,974 12.42   1,067,802 14.330$   1,232,013$   none
34 Irrigation Tiers
35 Block1Irr 16,524 9.31   153,786 17,053 17,053 9.32   158,938 10.750$   183,325$   15,000

36 Block2Irr 10,570 12.41   131,173 10,832 10,832 12.42   134,528 14.330$   155,216$   none

Page 1 of 4 printed 6/25/2022

Col # (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Pro Forma at Presnt Rates Pro Forma at Proposed Rates Block

Line Test Yr Effctv Test Test Year Normlzd ProFrma Rate Prior Bs Yr Rev at Proposed Bs Yr Rev at Top Lmt
No. Class/Meter Size Units Year Rate Revenue TY Units Units Bs Yr to Filing Rate Prior Bs Yr Rate Proposed Gallons
37 Aqua Subtot 3,372,142 6.46$   21,777,916$  3,329,833 3,357,801 6.46$   21,689,732$   7.890$   26,491,517$

Page 2 of 4 printed 6/25/2022

-,

Col # (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Pro Forma at Presnt Rates Pro Forma at Proposed Rates Block

Line Test Yr Effctv Test Test Year Normlzd ProFrma Rate Prior Bs Yr Rev at Proposed Bs Yr Rev at Top Lmt
No. Class/Meter Size Units Year Rate Revenue TY Units Units Bs Yr to Filing Rate Prior Bs Yr Rate Proposed Gallons
38 Purchased Water
39 Provider
40 ChthmCnty- 10,486 7.04$   73,818$   10,320 10,320 7.04$   72,653$   7.04   72,653$
41 ChthmCntyCPP 7,982 9.98   79,634 7,747 7,747 9.98   77,315 9.98   77,315$
42 CtyAshvll 1,340 4.96   6,649 1,287 1,287 4.96   6,384 4.96   6,384$
43 CtyBlmnt 3,945 14.40   56,792 3,813 3,813 14.40   54,907 14.40   54,907$
44 CtyChrltt 36,014 2.19   78,863 33,991 33,991 2.19   74,440 2.19   74,440$
45 CtyCncrd 1,774 5.42   9,615 1,754 1,754 5.42   9,507 5.42   9,507$
46 CtyHckry(in) 3,179 3.25   10,332 3,151 3,151 3.25   10,241 3.25   10,241$
47 CtyHckry(out) 598 3.25   1,944 592 592 3.25   1,924 3.25   1,924$
48 CtyHndrsnv 9,904 3.47   34,361 9,987 9,987 4.83   48,237 4.83   48,237$
49 CtyLnclntn 5,561 9.21   51,212 5,497 5,497 9.21   50,627 9.21   50,627$
50 CtyMrgntn 5,808 2.51   14,576 5,712 5,712 2.51   14,337 2.51   14,337$
51 CtyMtAiry 3,827 6.69   25,598 3,788 3,788 6.69   25,342 6.69   25,342$
52 CtyNwtn 863 3.29   2,841 850 850 3.29   2,797 3.29   2,797$
53 DvdsnWtr 5,748 4.76   27,364 5,649 5,649 4.76   26,889 4.76   26,889$
54 HrnttCnty 40,164 2.78   111,689 38,962 38,962 2.78   108,314 2.78   108,314$
55 IredllWtr 1,138 3.61   4,107 1,186 1,186 3.61   4,281 3.61   4,281$
56 JhnstnCnty 246,270 2.89   712,013 235,247 235,247 3.21   755,143 3.21   755,143$
57 TwnFqy-Vrna 3,139 5.18   16,261 3,090 3,090 5.18   16,006 5.18   16,006$
58 TwnFrstCty 2,057 5.63   11,582 2,031 2,031 5.63   11,435 5.63   11,435$
59 TwnPttsbro 34,512 15.34   529,332 35,801 35,801 23.72   849,200 23.72   849,200$
60 TwnSprcPn 2,684 5.96   16,002 2,658 2,658 5.96   15,842 5.96   15,842$
61 Purchased Subtot 426,995 4.39$   1,874,585$   413,113 413,113 5.41$   2,235,820$   5.41$   2,235,820$
62 Billed Usage Total 3,799,136 6.23$   23,652,501$  3,742,946 3,770,914 6.34$   23,925,553$   7.62$   28,727,338$
63
64 Availability 1,929 5.00$   9,647 1,836 1,776 5.00$   8,880$   5.00$   8,880$
65
66 Total Service Revenue Billed 40,007,319$  40,390,607$   48,872,886$
67 SIC Revenue 4711 185,386 1,336,635   0
68 Misc Chrgs 4710 204,516 275,564   287,797
69 St Tax Adj 4712 (3,070,198) -   -
70 Abatements (74,763) (58,990)   (69,421)
71 Subtot Non-Srvc (2,755,058)   1,553,209   218,376
72 Total Billed Revenue 37,252,261$  41,943,817$   49,091,262$
73
74 Booked Revenue Acct#
75 Unmetered Rev-RESIDENTIAL 460100 0$   Proposed Revenue Requirement: 49,105,795$
76 Unmetered Rev-COMMERCIAL 460200 113,410$   Rounding Difference: (14,533)$